15 N0V 2022

See tabled paper.

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
Question On Nofice

Wednesday, 21 September 2022

954, Hon Dr Brad Pettitt to the Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for
Energy '

Can the Minister please advise of the Perth metropolitan area’s annual electricity
consumption. for each of the past three financial years, broken down by:

(a) subuwrb or postcode;

(b) local government area; and

(c) substation?

Answer

Please see Tabled Papar

F




LC QON 954

TABLE 1 - Gigawatt hours of electricity imported from the South West Interconnected System
Distributed Network - financial year, by suburb

GWh by Suburb 2020 2021 2022
ALEXANDER HEIGHTS 19.20 1912 19.38
ALFRED COVE 8.42 8.41 | 8.48
ALKIMOS 25.22 27.24 | 20,75
ANKETELL 1.80 1.68 1.87
APPLECROSS 36.87 | 37.02 38.05
ARDROSS 13.70 | 13.711  14.43
ARMADALE 6445  64.72 65.84
ASCOT 17.71 | 18.61 19.00
ASHBY 7.59 | 7.86 8.25
ASHFIELD 3.28 | 3.34 352
ATTADALE 20.38 20.39 20.95
ATWELL 23.88 | 23.37 | 23.80
AUBIN GROVE 13.76 | 13.53 | 14,37
AVELEY 31,95 | 32.29 35.33
BALCATTA 78.40 78.19 80.90
BALDIVIS 117.12 117.09 119.96
BALGA 27.71 28.20 29,28
BALLAJURA 41,78 | 41.78 43,25
BANJUP _ 5.00 | 4.79 5.13
BANKSIA GROVE 26.45 | 2717 29.19
BARRAGUP 400 3.98 | 4,25
BASKERVILLE 2.38 | 2.39 2.32
BASSENDEAN 7417 | 70.21 72.48
BATEMAN 8.99 | 8,99 | 9.25
BAYSWATER 59.90 | 60.19 83.75
BEACONSFIELD 13.99 | 14.28 14.65
BECKENHAM 25.84 24.88 | 25.35
BEDFORD 15.36 | 15.57 | 16.43
BEDFORDALE 9.76 | 9.82 | 10.33
BEECHBORO 23.84 | 23.55 | 24.33
BEELIAR 19.49 | 19.33 | 20.60
BELDON 14.42 | 14.41 | 16.39
BELHUS 1.22 | 1.21 1.32
BELLEVUE 12.92 12.72 | 13.19
BELMONT §3.37 54,10 | 52.80
BENNETT SPRINGS 12.02 12.04 | 12.86
BENTLEY 11801 117.80 122.42
BERTRAM 12,04 12.21 | 12.87
BIBRA LAKE 82.13 | 81.06 | 87.75
BICKLEY 413 4.20 | 4,41
BICTON 23.22 22.63 ' 23.27
BIRCHMONT 0.29 0.29 . 0.36
BLYTHEWOOD 0.52 | 0.53 . 0.56
BOORAGOON 46.96 | 44.05 | 45,87
BOUVARD 3.14 | 3.23 | 3.32
BOYA 2.63 | 2.55 | 2,63
BRABHAM 11.72 13.39 | 17.96
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Table 1

GWh by Suburb

BRENTWOOD
BRIGADOON
BROOKDALE
BULL CREEK
BULLSBROOK
BURNS BEACH
BURSWOOD
BUSHMEAD
BUTLER
BYFORD
CALISTA
CAMILLO
CANNING MILLS
CANNING VALE
CANNINGTON
CARABOODA
CARDUP
CARINE
CARLISLE
CARMEL
CARRAMAR
CASUARINA
CAVERSHAM
CHAMPION LAKES
CHIDLOW
CHURCHLANDS
CITY BEACH
CLAREMONT
CLARKSON
CLOVERDALE
COCKBURN CENTRAL
COMO
CONNOLLY
COODANUP
COOGEE
COOLBELLUP
COOLBINIA
COOLOONGUP
COOLUP
COTTESLOE
CRAIGIE
CRAWLEY
CULLACABARDEE
CURRAMBINE
DAGLISH
DALKEITH
DARCH
DARLING DOWNS
DARLINGTON
DAWESVILLE
DAYTON

2020

4.64
3.72
5.25

27.26

34.61 |
8.95

83.81

0.88 |

40.21 |
51,85 |
5.36 |
11.34 |
1,71 |
290.55 |

70.05 |

10.62 |
4,33 !
23.64 |
19.83
5.07
19.01 ;
14.86 |
20.05 |
4.58 |
8.80
12,38 |
27.59 |
54.91 |
47.24 |
38.95
20.55
46,63
11.14 .
10.11
21.60
13.25
6.24 |
23.46 |
1.49 -
32,15 |
57.22 |
53.81 .
9.38 |
2422
3.70
18.99
17.39 |
5.20
20.28 |
18.66 .
7.85
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2021

4.65
3,79 |
5.37
27.13
34.96 |
8.91
87.76
1.25
40.59
53.96
5.41
11.17
0.76
284.50
69.22
10.41
4.34
24.21 |
20.05 |
462 |
18.76 |
14.73 |
20.31
452
8.36
12,12 |
27.12 |
55.44 |
46.98 |
38,81 |
21.34 |
46.95 |
10.87 |
10.40 |
20.34 |
13.26 |
6.03 |
23.45
1.49
31.98 |
59,19
53.49 |
9.32
23.86 |
3.71
19.11 |
17.01 |
521 |
20.87 |

19.21

i

8.53 |

2022

4.92
4,12
5.74
27.73
35.58
9.40
89.43
1.63
41.67
60.22
5.77
11.53
1.40
267.59
70.46
10.60
4.64
22,67
20.95
4.50
19.48
15.17
21.47
4.86
8.63
12.52
28.16
56.67
47.37
40.48
22.45
49,38
10.91
10.76
19.75
13.81
6.44
23.86
1.61
33.23
55.39
54.01
9.36
24.32
3.78
20,19
17.90
5.71
21.72
20.16
10.33




Table 1

GWh by Suburb 2020 ’ 2021 I 2022
DIANELLA 67.20 | 66.55 | 69.36
DOUBLEVIEW 21.64 | 22.02 | 23.05
DUDLEY PARK 18.97 | 17.37 | 17.95
DUNCRAIG 43.84 | 43.44 ! 44,69
DWELLINGUP 2.63 | 2.83 2.96
EAST CANNINGTON 10.34 | 10.53 | 11.10
EAST FREMANTLE 26.18 25.83 | 26.65
EAST PERTH 128.98 125237  125.14
EAST ROCKINGHAM 31.47 | 30.76 | 32.86
EAST VICTORIA PARK 39.89 40.08 | 42,14
EDEN HILL 7.63 7.57 ! 8.07
EDGEWATER 14.40 14.06 | 14.70
EGLINTON 5,70 8.38 | 7.40
ELLENBROOK 67.90 67.85 | 74.18
EMBLETON 11.35 11.44 11.55
ERSKINE 13.28 13.26 | 14.28
FAIRBRIDGE 1.27 1.28 3.03
FALCON 20.18 20.58 21.26
FERNDALE 9.77 | 9.78 | 10.04
FLOREAT 34.43 34.59 | 35.04
FORRESTDALE 34.81 34.96 | 33.54
FORRESTFIELD 105.78 108.07 | 109.34
FREMANTLE 84.72 81.69 | 83.12
FURNISSDALE 4,55 | 4.42 | 4.72
GIDGEGANNUP 9.81 | 9.55 | 9.97
GIRRAWHEEN 28,73 28,74 27.93
GLEN FORREST 8.05 | 8.10 : 8.60
GLENDALOUGH 8.03 | 7.80 | 7.72
GNANGARA 12,05 | 1215 | 13.08
GOLDEN BAY 11.07 | 11.80 | 12.64
GOOSEBERRY HiLL 9.79 | 9.60 9.93
GOSNELLS 54.96 54.84 | 57.07
GREENFIELDS 40.58 40.15 41.44
GREENMOUNT 7.15 | 7.04 7.25
GREENWOOD 26.12 | 26.10 26.93
GUILDFORD 11.12 | 11.15 11.80
GWELUP 16.07 | 16.03 18.91
HACKETTS GULLY 0.27 | 0.24 0.23
HALLS HEAD 47.09 | 46.90 | 49.90
HAMERSLEY 13.05 | 13.15 | 13.32
HAMILTON HILL 30.44 | 31.06 - 31.88
HAMMOND PARK 12.99 | 13.48 15.25
HARRISDALE 27.24 | 27.23 28.75
HAYNES 4.06 | 4.52 5.28
HAZELMERE 39.68 | 39.49 41.38
HEATHRIDGE 17.03 ! 17.08 17.17
HELENA VALLEY 10.53 | 10.40 | 11.09
HENDERSON 66.92 | 68.55 | 73.10
HENLEY BROOK 11.56 | 12.12 | 12.21
HERNE HILL 7.34 | 7A7 7.38
HERRON 1.68 | 1.74 1.80
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Table 1

GWh by Suburb

HIGH WYCOMBE
HIGHGATE
HILBERT
HILLARYS
HILLMAN
HILTON
HOCKING
HOPE VALLEY
HOPELAND
HOVEA
HUNTINGDALE
ILUKA
INGLEHOPE
INGLEWOOD
INNALOO
JANDABUP
JANDAKOT
JANE BROOK
JINDALEE
JOLIMONT
JOONDALUP
JOONDANNA
KALAMUNDA
KALLAROO
KARAWARA
KARDINYA
KARNUP
KARRAGULLEN
KARRAKATTA
KARRAKUP
KARRINYUP
KELMSCOTT
KENSINGTON
KENWICK
KEWDALE
KEYSBROOK
KIARA

KINGS PARK
KINGSLEY
KINROSS
KOONDOOLA
KOONGAMIA
KWINANA BEACH
KWINANA TOWN CENTRE
LAKE COOGEE
LAKELANDS
LANDSDALE
LANGFORD
LATHLAIN
LEDA

2020

64.26 |
8.48
7.15

60.55
3.72
12.06
14.46
10.13 |
4.65 |
2,07

18.88

13.44 |
0.07 |

18.97 |

47,59 |

14.23 |

61.49 |
7.92 |
4.66
9.95 |
7.48 |

122.45 |

12.14 |

29.46 |

12.42

11.36 |

25.99
7.59
3.26
222
0.92

40.02

42,22

3547 .

16.99

80.74
4.53

13.25 .
4.03

32.79

16.70
14.90 |
2.29

212.30

14.59
9.52

18.28 |

38.59
11.01
11.52
6.26 -
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2021

42,80 |
8.57 |
772

59.91 |
3.87 |

11.84 |

14.28 |
9.11 |
4.70 |
2.10

18.81

13.84
0.07 |

20.06

48.15

14.03

61.61 |
7.60
4,66 |

10.70 |
7.49

121,85 |

12,38 |

29.15 !

12,68 :

11.10 |

25.48 |
7.70 |
2.97 |
2.34
0.93 |

41.61 |

41.61 |

35.34
18,53 |

88.60
4.45
13.63 |
3.84

32.38 |
16.54 |
14,77 §
2.41

213.75 |
14.62
9.65
18.80 |
38.13
10,97
11.21
6.38 |

2022

45.92
8.96
8.77

60.26
4.01

11.68

14.98

10.35
4.75
2.23

19.41

14,58
0.09

21.67

49.27

13.81

65.54
8.10
4.80

11.39
8.13

124.11

12.76

30.19

13,01

11.23

26.45
8.13
3.17
2.32
0.99

57.05

42.53

36.91

20.32

90.28
4.35

13.86
3.90

33.60

16.90

14.90
2.49

216.68

14,91

10.24

20.28

41.59

11.80

11.71
6.57




Table 1

GWh by Suburb

LEEDERVILLE
LEEMING
LESMURDIE

LEXIA
LOCKRIDGE
LYNWOOD
MADDINGTON
MADELEY
MADORA BAY
MAHOGANY CREEK
MAIDA VALE
MALAGA
MANDOGALUP
MANDURAH
MANNING
MARANGAROO
MARDELLA
MARIGINIUP
MARMION

MARTIN
MAYLANDS
MEADOW SPRINGS
MEDINA

MEELON
MELALEUCA
MELVILLE
MENORA
MERRIWA

MIDDLE SWAN
MIDLAND

MIDVALE
MILLENDON
MINDARIE
MIRRABOOKA
MORLEY

MOSMAN PARK
MOUNT CLAREMONT
MOUNT HAWTHORN
MOUNT HELENA
MOUNT LAWLEY
MOUNT NASURA
MOUNT PLEASANT
MOUNT RICHON
MULLALOO
MUNDARING
MUNDIJONG
MUNSTER
MURDOCH
MYAREE
NAMBEELUP
NAVAL BASE

2020

27.56
27.38
24.68

2,70
6.45 |
8.75 |
72.24 |
22.95 |
7.70 |
2.25 1
14,12 |
102.15 |
2.86 |
73.17
10.11
19.93
2.77
7.15 |
6.96 |
11.76
37.76
23.90
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2021

26.93
26.85 !
24.62
2.83
6.55
8.70
74.05
22.71
7.92 ¢
2.18
14.98
100.38 |
2.87
72.32 -
10.17
20.11
2.67
6.99
7.01
10.94 |
38.64
23.74
7.61 |
1.97
1,53 !
18.07 |
8.57
14.18 |
26.13
90.38
14.29
2.19
24.73
32.00
91.38
32.41
23.81
25.73
9.71
53.88
13.15
26.29 .
5.06 |
16.20 |
40.22
4,74
2.43
89.45 |
21.34 |
2.27 |
41.00 |

2022

27.90
27.59
25,44

2.79
6.74
9.14
78.08
2363
8.85
2.27
14,95
98.37
3.24
74.43
10.67
20.59
2.78
7.08
7.22
11.88
40.21
24.97
7.86
3.04
1.35
18.96
9.11
14,46
28.24
91.44
14.43
2.30
25.89
33.29
94.68
33.74
24.29
26.34
10.18
55.12
13.52
27.39
5.29
16.57
41.20
4.98
2.78
92.60
20.09
2.49
49.55




Table 1

GWh by Suburh

NEDLANDS
NEERABUP
NIRIMBA
NOLLAMARA
NORANDA

NORTH BEACH
NORTH COOGEE
NORTH DANDALUP
NORTH FREMANTLE
NORTH LAKE
NORTH PERTH
NORTH YUNDERUP
NORTHBRIDGE
NOWERGUP
OAKFORD
OAKLEY

OCEAN REEF
O'CONNOR
OLDBURY
ORANGE GROVE
ORELIA

OSBORNE PARK
PADBURY
PALMYRA
PARKERVILLE
PARKLANDS
PARKWOOD
PARMELIA
PAULLS VALLEY
PEARSALL
PEPPERMINT GROVE
PERON

PERTH

PERTH AIRPORT
PIARA WATERS
PICKERING BROOK
PIESSE BROOK
PINJAR

PINJARRA

PORT KENNEDY
POSTANS

QUEENS PARK
QUINNS ROCKS
RAVENSWOOD
RED HILL
REDCLIFFE
RIDGEWOOD
RIVERTON
RIVERVALE
ROCKINGHAM
ROLEYSTONE

2020

140.20
44.38
0.26
23.70

24.36

10.37
17.66
22.78
38.37

3.05 |
37.17 |

2.44
32.01
4.06
11.07

0.84 |

21,52

34.49 |
3.90
5.55 |

10.83 |

134,66
22.06

45.77 |

7.16
5.51
20.86
12.56

0.28 |
9.28 |

13.47
30.14

533.84

153.80 °
23.63 .
3.34
0.60 .
4.99
24.70 ¢
37.50 ;
2.29 !

12.65
19.96
38.88

3.33

20.56 |

9.87
12.81

38.77 |
85.16 |
22.72
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11.03 |
128.40 |
2221
47.92 |
7.21
5.67
20.58 |
12.78 |
0.27 |
9.18
13.26 |
28.10
517.64 |
158.12
2517
3.36 |
0.58 |
5.28
24.93 |
37.37
2.51
12.84 |
10.88 |
37.33
3.31
19.99
9.74
13.38 |
39.56
84,13
22.50 ¢

2022

141,23
40.63
0.28
25.37
24.85
11.42
20.26
28.36
37.68
3.06
37.85
2.69
30.71
3.94
11.57
1.04
21.02
34.25
3.98
6.50
11.35
130.58
22,81
47.12
7.61
5.67
21.01
13.30
0.29
9.71
13.64
33.04
524.83
170.88
27.76
3.43
0.62
3.91
26.02
38.13
2.55
13.47
20.47
31.40
3.64
19.73
10.16
13.99
41.51
85.98
23.58




Table 1

GWh by Suburb 2020 ’ 2021 I 2022
ROSSMOYNE 9.37 | 9.40 | 10.02
SAFETY BAY 18.29 18.40 | 19.16
SALTER POINT 10127  9.95 10.47
SAMSON 4.32 | 427 4.43
SAN REMO 2.39 | 2.38 | 2.51
SAWYERS VALLEY 3.40 | 341 3.55
SCARBOROQUGH 58.98 60.43 | 62.63
SECRET HARBOUR 34.86 | 3471 34.04
SERPENTINE 8.53 | 8.46 | 9.02
SEVILLE GROVE 23.53 2373 24,35
SHELLEY 11.01 | 10.81 11.12
SHENTON PARK 42.85 44.69 | 49.52
SHOALWATER 10.74 10.84 | 11.35
SILVER SANDS 4.03 4,13 | 4.38
SINAGRA 12.30 12.90 | 12.36
SINGLETON 8.76 8.96 9.40
SORRENTO 20.00 | 19.90 | 20.82
SOUTH FREMANTLE 16.77 | 17.05 ! 17.80
SOUTH GUILDFORD 24,11 . 23.39 | 25.89
SOUTH LAKE 16.94 | 16.91 | 17.11
SOUTH PERTH 62.56 | 62.67 | £65.06
SOUTH YUNDERUP 1128 11.89 12.03
SOUTHERN RIVER 28.67 | 29.36 32.22
SPEARWOOD 33.80 | 33.75 | 34.74
ST JAMES 11.04 11.47 11.78
STAKE HILL 1.95 2.15 2.27
STIRLING 43.86 43.98 . 44.86
STONEVILLE 6.46 | .56 6.94
STRATTON 8.04 8.01 8.16
SUBIACO 101.32 98.98 100.01
SUCCESS 52.30 51.36 | 51.70
SWAN VIEW 21.48 21.28 22.19
SWANBOURNE 24,79 24,77 25,71
TAMALA PARK 9.15 10.35 ° 12.55
TAPPING 19.41 19.49 20.65
TEESDALE 0.24 0.22 . 0.21
THE VINES 17.95 17.98 19.27
THORNLIE 61.78 - 62.23 : 63.80
TREEBY 7.82 9.41 11.29
TRIGG 7.50 | 7.78 8.10
TUART HILL 17.19 17.60 ° 18.31
TWO ROCKS 10.14 | 10.67 11.16
UPPER SWAN 5.07 4.81 : 4.84
VICTORIA PARK 38.65 | 38.97 39.29
VIVEASH 12.79 12.80 - 16.01
WAIKIKI 30.63 | 30.58 | 31.59
WALLISTON 432 4.23 4.45
WANDI 9.56 9.70 - 10.73
WANGARA 57.51 | 56.04 - 57.46
WANNANUP 10.53 11.06 : 11.77
WANNEROO 48.43 | 48.37 49.44
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Table 1

GWh by Suburb

WARNBRO
WARWICK
WATERFORD
WATERMANS BAY
WATTLE GROVE
WATTLEUP
WELLARD
WELSHPOOL
WEMBLEY
WEMBLEY DOWNS
WEST COOLUP
WEST LEEDERVILLE
WEST PERTH

WEST PINJARRA
WEST SWAN
WESTMINSTER
WHITBY

WHITE GUM VALLEY
WHITEMAN
WILLAGEE
WILLETTON
WILSON

WINTHROP
WOODBRIDGE
WOODLANDS
WOODVALE
WUNGONG
YANCHEP
YANGEBUP

YOKINE

2020

33.07
21,58
5.83
4.00
14.41
3.41
26.46
117.85
37.70
18.58
0.59
22.49

107.55 |
3.10
5.64 |

17.00
3.65
6.44 |
211

12,08 |

54,35
13.41
14,69

419
15.18
26.27

1.04 |
27.89 |
19,39 |
37.32 |

2021
33,33

21.48 |
5.63
412

14,38
3.42 |
27.79 .
113.85 |
37.27
18.11
062
21.60 |

09.83 ;

i
H

3.15
563
17.87 |
3.80 |
8.52
2,08
12.28
53.83

1312 |

14,34
4.16 .
14,91
25.59
1.05 |
28.81 .
19.37 ¢
37.12

2022

34,23
22.22
6.08
4.33
15.07
3.82
30.39
114.39
38.53
19.05
0.66
21.59
101.58
3.09
5.79
19.00
3.98
6.73
2.14
13.00
55.76
14.06
14.70
4.46
15.20
26.38
1.09
30.39
20.83
37.78
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L C QON 954 Exel Doc.xlsxGWh - fin. year, by suburb

GWh by Suburb 2020 2021 2022
BOYA 2.63 255 2.63
BRABHAM 11.72 | 13.39 17.96
BRENTWOOD 4.64 4.65 4.92
BRIGADOON 3.72 3.79 4.12
BROOKDALE m 5.25 5.37 5.74
BULL CREEK 27.26 27.13 27.73
BULLSBROOK 34.61 34.26 35.58
BURNS BEACH B} 8.95 8.91 9.40
BURSWOOD 83.81 87.76 89.43
BUSHMEAD 0.88 1.25 1.63
BUTLER 40.21 40.59 41.67
BYFORD 51,85 53.96 60.22
CALISTA 5.36 5.41 5.77
CAMILLO ] 1134 1117 1153
CANNING MILLS 1.71 076 | 140
CANNING VALE 290.55 284.50 267.59
CANNINGTON 70.05 6922 7046
CARABOODA 10.62 10.41 10.60
CARDUP 4.33 4.34 464
CARINE _ _  __ 23.64 24211 2267
CARLISLE 19.83 20.05 20.95
CARMEL 5.07 4.62 4.60
CARRAMAR 1901 18.76 19.48
CASUARINA R 14.88 1473 1847
CAVERSHAM - 20.05 | 2031 21.47
CHAMPION LAKES ) 458 | 452 486
CHIDLOW 880 8.36 8.63
CHURCHLANDS 12.39 12.12 1252
CITY BEACH - 2759 | 2712|2816
CLAREMONT 5497 55.44 56.67
CLARKSON - 47.24 46.98 47.37
CLOVERDALE 3895 3881 4048
COCKBURN CENTRAL 20.55 21.34 22.45
COMO 46.63 46.95 49.38
CONNOLLY 1114 | 10,87 10.91
COODANUP 10.11 10.40 10.76
COOGEE 21.60 20.34 19.75
COOLBELLUP 13.25 13.26 13.81
COOLBINIA 6.24 6.03 6.44
COOLOONGUP - 23.46 23.45 23.86
COOLUP o t4el 149 161
COTTESLOE B 3215 31.98 33.23
CRAIGIE 57.22 5019 | 5539
CRAWLEY - 53.81 5349 | 54.01
CULLACABARDEE 9.38 9.32  9.36
CURRAMBINE 24221 23386 24.32
DAGLISH 370 371 3.78
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LC QON 954 Exel Doc.xlsxGWh - fin. year, by suburb

GWh by Suburb 2020 2021 2022
DALKEITH 18.99 19.11 20.19
DARCH | 1739, 17.01]  17.90
DARLING DOWNS 5.20 5.21 5.71
DARLINGTON 20.28 20.87 21.72
DAWESVILLE 18.66 19.21 20.16
DAYTON ] 7.85 8.53 10.33
DIANELLA 67.20 66.55 69.36
DOUBLEVIEW 21.64 22.02 23.05
DUDLEY PARK 16.97 17.37 17.95
DUNCRAIG 43.84 43.44 44.69
DWELLINGUP 2.63 2.83 2.96
EAST CANNINGTON 10.34 10.53 11.10
EAST FREMANTLE 26.18| 2583 | 2665
EAST PERTH - 128.98 12523 | 12514
EAST ROCKINGHAM 31.47 30.76 32.86
EAST VICTORIA PARK 39.89 40.08 42.14
EDEN HILL - 7.63 | 757 807
EDGEWATER - 14.40 1406 | 1470
EGLINTON 5.70 6.38 7.40
ELLENBROOK 6790, 6785 J4.18
EMBLETON 11.35 11.44 11.55
ERSKINE 13.28 13.26 14.28
FAIRBRIDGE 1.27 1.28 3.03
FALCON - 20.16 20.58 21.26
FERNDALE 9.77 9.78 10.04
FLOREAT 3443) 3459, 3504
FORRESTDALE 3481 34.96 3354
FORRESTFIELD 105.78 108.07 109.34
FREMANTLE 8472, 8169, 8312
FURNISSDALE | 455 442 472
GIDGEGANNUP ) 9.81 955 997
GIRRAWHEEN 28.73 28.74 27.93
GLEN FORREST 805 810, 860
GLENDALOUGH j 8.03 7.80 7.72
GNANGARA 1205 12.15 13.08
GOLDEN BAY ] 11.07 11.60 12.64
GOOSEBERRY HILL 9.79 9.60 9.93
GOSNELLS 54.96 54.84 57.07
GREENFIELDS 40.58 40.15 41.44
GREENMOUNT 7.15 7.04 7.25
GREENWOOD B 26.12 26.10 26.93
GUILDFORD 11.12 11.15 11.80
GWELUP 16.07 16.03 16.91
HACKETTS GULLY 027 024 023
HALLSHEAD |~ 4709 4690 49.90
HAMERSLEY - 13.05 | 13.15 13.32
HAMILTON HILL 30.44 31.06 31.88
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LC QON 954 Exel Doc.xIsxGWh - fin. year, by suburb

GWh by Suburb 2020 2021 2022
HAMMOND PARK 12.99 13.48 15,25
HARRISDALE 27.24 27.23 2875
HAYNES I 4.06 4.52 5.28
HAZELMERE 39.68 39.49 41.38
HEATHRIDGE 17.03 17.08 17.17
HELENA VALLEY 10.53 10.40 11.09
HENDERSON 66.92 68.55 |  73.10
HENLEYBROOK | 11.56 12.12 12.21
HERNE HILL 7.34 7.17 7.38
HERRON 1.68 1.74 1.80
HIGH WYCOMBE 64.26 42.80 45.92
HIGHGATE 8.48 8.57 8.96
HILBERT 715 7.72 8.77
HILLARYS 60.55 5991 6026
HILLMAN 3.72 3.87 4,01
HILTON - 12.06 11.84 11.68
HOCKING 1446 1428 1498
HOPE VALLEY 10.13 911/  10.35
HOPELAND 4.65 4.70 4.75
HOVEA B 207 210 223
HUNTINGDALE ) 18.86 18.81 19.41
ILUKA | 1344 1384 1458
INGLEHOPE 0.07 007 009
INGLEWOOD 18.97 20.06 21.67
INNALOO 47.59 48.15 49.27
JANDABUP 14.23 14.03 13.81
JANDAKOT 61.49 61.61 65.54
JANE BROOK 7.92 7.60 8.10
JARRAHDALE 4.66 4.66 4.80
JINDALEE 1 9.95 10.70 11.39
JOLIMONT - 7.48 749 813
JOONDALUP = | 12245, 12165,  124.11
JOONDANNA 12.14 12.38 | 12.76
KALAMUNDA 29.46 29151 30.19
KALLAROO 12.42 12.68 13.01
KARAWARA 11.36 11.10 11.23
KARDINYA 2599 | 2548 |  26.45
KARNUP 759 | 770 813
KARRAGULLEN | 326 297 347
KARRAKATTA 2.22 2.34 2.32
KARRAKUP 0.92 0.93 0.99
KARRINYUP 40.02 41.61 57.05
KELMSCOTT - 42.22 41.61 42.53
KENSINGTON 35.47 35.34 36.91
KENWICK | 1699 1853 2032
KEWDALE 89.74 88.60 90.28
KEYSBROOK 4.53 4.45 4.35
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LC QON 954 Exel Doc.xIsxGWh - fin. year, by suburb

GWh by Suburb 2020 2021 2022
KIARA 13.25 13.63 13.86
KINGS PARK 4.03 3.84 3.90
KINGSLEY 32.79 32.38 33.60
KINROSS 16.70 16.54 16.90
KOONDOOLA ol 1490, 1477 1490
KOONGAMIA 2.29 2.41 2.49
KWINANA BEACH 212.30 213.75 216.68
KWINANA TOWN CENTRE 14.59 14.62 14.91
LAKE COOGEE 9.52 9.65 10.24
LAKELANDS 18.28 18.80 20.28
LANDSDALE 38.59 39.13 4159
LANGFORD 11.01 10.97 11.80
LATHLAIN 11.52 11.21 11.71
LEDA 6.26 6.38 8.57
LEEDERVILLE 27.56 2693 27.90
LEEMING 27.38 26.85 27.59
LESMURDIE - 24.68 24.62 25.44
LEXIA - 2.70 2.83 2.79
LOCKRIDGE 6.45 6.55 6.74
LYNWOOD 875 870, 914
MADDINGTON | 7224 7405 78.08
[MADELEY . 2295 | 2271 2363
MADORABAY 7.70 792 885
MAHOGANY CREEK ) 2.25 2,18 2.27
MAIDA VALE ] 14.12 14.98 14.95
MALAGA B 102.15 100.38 98.37
MANDOGALUP 2.86 287 | 324
MANDURAH 73.17 72.32 74.43
MANNING 1011 1017 1067
MARANGAROO 19.93 20.11 20.59
MARDELLA - 277 2.67 2.78
MARIGINIUP 7.15 6.99 7.08
MARMION 6.96 7.01 7.22
MARTIN 11.76 10.94 11.88
MAYLANDS 3776 | 3864 | 4021
MEADOW SPRINGS 23.90 23.74 24.97
MEDINA 7.42 7.61 7.86
MEELON B 1.80 | 197, 304
MELALEUCA o 1381  1.53 1.35
MELVILLE 19.28 18.07 18.96
MENORA - 862, 857 9.11
MERRIWA 13.97 14.18 14.46
MIDDLE SWAN 25.78 26.13 28.24
MIDLAND 92.69 90.38 91.44
MIDVALE B 14.20 14.29 14.43
MILLENDON 2.31 2.19 2.30
[MINDARIE 24 67 24.73 25.89
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LC QON 954 Exel Doc.xlsxGWh - fin. year, by suburb

GWh by Suburb 2020 2021 2022
MIRRABOOKA 33.63 32.00 33.29
MORLEY | 9339 9138 | 9468
MOSMAN PARK 31.93 32.41 33.74
MOUNT CLAREMONT 23.46 23.81 24.29
MOUNT HAWTHORN 25 .46 2573 26.34
MOUNT HELENA 064 9.71 10.18
MOUNT LAWLEY 54.77 53.88 55.12
MOUNT NASURA 13.16 13.15 13.52
MOUNT PLEASANT 25.85 26.29 27.39
MOUNT RICHON 4.97 5.06 5.29
MULLALOO 15.95 16.20 16.57
MUNDARING 41.44 40.22 41.20
MUNDIJONG 479 474 4.98
MUNSTER 2.93 2.43 278
MURDOCH 87.12. 89.45 92.60
MYAREE 22.49 21.34 20.09
NAMBEELLUP | 221 227, 249
NAVAL BASE 39.42 41.00 49.55
NEDLANDS B 140.20 139.67 141.23
NEERABUP N 44.38 _ 4587 | 4083
NIRIMBA 0.26 0.29 0.28
NOLLAMARA 23.70 24.06 25.37
NORANDA 24.36 24.07 24.85
NORTH BEACH 10.37 10.69 11.42
NORTH COOGEE N 17.66 18.52 20.26
NORTH DANDALUP 22.78 28.78 28.36
NORTH FREMANTLE 38.37 38.47 37.68
NORTHLAKE 3.05 292, 306
NORTH PERTH - 37.17 37.22| 3785
NORTH YUNDERUP 2.44 2.41 269
NORTHBRIDGE 32.01 31.29 30.71
NOWERGUP i 4.06 401 394
OAKFORD 11.07 11.09 11.57
OAKLEY 0.84 1.05 1.04
OCEAN REEF 21.52 2131 2192
O'CONNOR 34.49 33.77 34.25
OLDBURY 3.90 3.83 3.98
ORANGE GROVE 5.55 5.64 6.50
ORELIA 10.83 11.03 11.35
OSBORNE PARK 134.66 128.40 130.58
PADBURY 1 2208 2221 2281
PALMYRA 45.77 47.92 47.12
PARKERVILLE 7.16 7.21 7.61
PARKLANDS | 551 5.67 5.67
PARKWOOD I 2088 20581 21.01
PARMELIA 12.56 12.78 13.30
PAULLS VALLEY 0.28 | 0.27 0.29
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LC QON 954 Exel Doc.xlsxGWh - fin. year, by suburb

GWh by Suburb 2020 2021 2022
PEARSALL 9.28 9.18 9.71
PEPPERMINTGROVE =~ [ = 1347 1326 1364
PERON | 30.14 29.10 33.04
PERTH 533.84 517.64 524.83
PERTH AIRPORT 153.89 158,12 170.88
PIARA WATERS 23.63 25.17 27.76
PICKERING BROOK 3.34 3.36 3.43
PIESSE BROOK 060, 058 1 0.62
PINJAR 4.99 5.28 3.91
PINJARRA 24.70 24.93 26.02
PORT KENNEDY 37.50 37.37 38.13
POSTANS 2.29 2.51 2.55
QUEENS PARK - 1265 |  12.84 1347
QUINNS ROCKS 19.96]  19.88 20.47
RAVENSWOOD 38.88 37.33| 3140
RED HILL 3331 331 3.64
REDCLIFFE | 2056, 1999 1973
RIDGEWOOD | 987 | 974 | 1016
RIVERTON 12.81 13.38 113.99
RIVERVALE 3877 3958 41.51
ROCKINGHAM ’ 85.16 84.13 85.98
ROLEYSTONE 22.72 2250 | 2358
ROSSMOYNE | 9.37 9.40 10.02
SAFETYBAY 18.29 18.40 19.16
SALTER POINT 10.12 9.95 10.47
SAMSON R 4.32 4204 443
SAN REMO - 2.39 2.38 2.51
SAWYERSVALLEY | 340 341 _3.95
SCARBOROUGH _ 5898, 6043 = 6263
SECRET HARBOUR B 34.86 . 3471 34.04
SERPENTINE 8.53 8.46 9.02
SEVILLE GROVE 23.53 23.73 24.35
SHELLEY B 11.01 10.91 11.12
SHENTON PARK 42.85 44.69 49.52
SHOALWATER | 1074; 1084 1135
SILVERSANDS 4.03 413 4.38
SINAGRA 12,30 12.90 12.36
SINGLETON 8.76 8.96 9.40
SORRENTO 20.00 19.90 20.82
SOUTH FREMANTLE 16.77 17.05 17.80
SOUTH GUILDFORD 24.11 23.39 25.69
SOUTH LAKE - 16.94 16.91 17.11
SOUTH PERTH 62.56 62.67 65.06
SOUTH YUNDERUP 11.28 1169 |  12.03
SOUTHERNRIVER 28671 2936 3222
SPEARWOOD 33.80 | 33.75 34.74
ST JAMES ' 11.04 11.17 11.78
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LC QON 954 Exel Doc.xIsxGWh - fin. year, by suburb

GWh by Suburb 2020 2021 2022
STAKE HILL 1.95 2.15 2.27
STIRLING 4386 4398 @ 4486
STONEVILLE 6.46 6.56 6.94
STRATTON 8.04 8.01 8.16
SUBIACO 101.32 98.98 100.01
SUGCESS 52.30 51.36 51.70
SWAN VIEW B 21.48 21.28 22.19
SWANBOURNE - 24.79 24.77 25.71
TAMALA PARK 9.15 10.35 12.55
TAPPING 19.41 19.49 20.65
TEESDALE 0.24 0.22 0.21
THE VINES 17.95 17.98 19.27
THORNLIE 61.78 62.23 63.80
TREEBY 7.82 9.41 11.29
TRIGG 7.50 7.78 8.10
TUART HILL 1719  17.60 18.31
TWOROCKS 10.14 10.67 11.18
UPPER SWAN 507 | 481 4.84
VICTORIA PARK 3865 3897 39.29
VIVEASH 12.79 12.80 16.01
WAIKIKI ' 30.63 30.58 31.59
WALLISTON - 432 423 445
WANDI — .95 970, 1973
WANGARA 57.51 56.04 57.46
WANNANUP - 10.53 11.06 1177
WANNEROO 48.43 48.37 49.44
WARNBRO 33.07 33.33 34.23
WARWICK 2158 | 2148 | 2222
WATERFORD 5.83 5.63 608
WATERMANS BAY 4.00 4.12 4.33
WATTLE GROVE 14.41 14.38 15.07
WATTLEUP 341 342 382
WELLARD ~ 26.46 27.79 130.39
WELSHPOOL 117.85 113.85 114.39
WEMBLEY B 1AL 37.27 38.53
WEMBLEY DOWNS 18.58 18.11 19.05
WEST COOLUP ] 0.59 0.62 0.66
WEST LEEDERVILLE 22.49 21.60 21.59
WEST PERTH 10755 99.93 101.58
WEST PINJARRA 3.10 3.15 3.09
WEST SWAN B 5.64 563, 579
WESTMINSTER - 17.00 17.87 19.00
WHITBY 3.65 3.80 3.98
WHITE GUM VALLEY  B.44 6.52 6.73
WHITEMAN | 211 208, 214
WILLAGEE | 12,08 12.28 13.09
WILLETTON 54.35 53.83 55.76
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L.C QON 954 Exel Doc.xlsxGWh - fin. year, by suburb

GWh by Suburb 2020 2021 2022
WILSON 13411 1312 1406
WINTHROP 14.60 14.34 14.70
WOODBRIDGE 4.19 4.16 4.46
WOODLANDS 15.18 14.91 15.20
WOODVALE 2627 2559 2638
WUNGONG 1.04 1.05 1.09
YANCHEP 27.89 28.81 30.39
YANGEBUP 19.39 19.37 20.83
YOKINE 37.32 37.12 37.78
{Other Suburbs) 0.36 0.36 0.31
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